
 

ORDER - 1 

 
BERESFORD ♦ BOOTH PLLC 

145 THIRD AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 200 
EDMONDS, WASHINGTON 98020 

(425) 776-4100 

 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY 

 

IN RE THE MARRIAGE OF: 

 

SONYA DELANCE, 

                                                  Petitioner, 

     and 

 

MICHAEL DELANCE, 

                                                 Respondent. 

 

NO. 18-3-05993-7 SEA 

 

ORDER DENYING RESPONDENT’S 

MOTION TO REVIEW/ENFORCE 

CR2A SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT  

 

 

 

THIS MATTER, having come before the court upon Respondent’s Motion for 

Review/Enforcement of the CR2A Agreement, the court having reviewed Respondent’s 

Motion and supporting declaration, the Petitioner’s Memorandum in Response, and the 

Petitioner’s Declaration and supporting materials, and the reply briefing and all declarations 

thereto, it is hereby: 

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED as follows: 

(1) The Respondent’s motion is DENIED.  

(2) The Respondent’s motion was brought in bad faith for improper purposes.   

(3) The Petitioner is awarded a judgment of attorney’s fees and costs in the amount of $2,500 

incurred in filing a response to this motion.   

SO ORDERED this ___ day of May, 2022 

 

 

       

HON. JUDGE DAVID S. KEENAN 

 

FILED
2022 JUN 02 09:00 AM

KING COUNTY
SUPERIOR COURT CLERK

E-FILED
CASE #: 18-3-05993-7 SEA



 

ORDER - 2 

 
BERESFORD ♦ BOOTH PLLC 

145 THIRD AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 200 
EDMONDS, WASHINGTON 98020 

(425) 776-4100 

 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

Presented by: 

BERESFORD BOOTH PLLC 

 

 

/s/ Anne B. Bennette      

Anne B. Bennette, WSBA No. 50240 

Attorneys for Petitioner   

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



King County Superior Court
Judicial Electronic Signature Page

Case Number:
Case Title:

Document Title:

Signed By:
Date:

This document is signed in accordance with the provisions in GR 30.
Certificate Hash:
Certificate effective date:
Certificate expiry date:
Certificate Issued by:

Page 3 of 3

C=US, E=kcscefiling@kingcounty.gov, OU=KCDJA, 
O=KCDJA, CN="David Keenan: 
CCQR2jst7BGY3&#43;AVCKww&#43;Q=="

1/3/2027 3:21:39 PM
1/3/2022 3:21:39 PM
D4CD579720E4BB8A7E792BCE878FD210340F014A

ORDER DENYING MOTION/PETITION 

DELANCE VS DELANCE
18-3-05993-7

David Keenan
June 02, 2022

Judge David Keenan:




