1	FILED			
2	2022 JUN 02 09:00 AM KING COUNTY			
3		E	R COURT CLERK FILED	
4	CASE #: 18-3-05993-7 SEA			
5				
6				
7	IN THE SUPERIOR	R COURT OF	WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY	
8	IN RE THE MARRIAGE OF	·:	NO. 18-3-05993-7 SEA	
9	SONYA DELANCE,		ORDER DENYING RESPONDENT'S	
10	and	Petitioner,	MOTION TO REVIEW/ENFORCE CR2A SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT	
11	MICHAEL DELANCE,			
12		Respondent.		
13	THIS MATTER, having come before the court upon Respondent's Motion for			
14	Review/Enforcement of the CR2A Agreement, the court having reviewed Respondent's			
15	Motion and supporting declaration, the Petitioner's Memorandum in Response, and the			
16	Petitioner's Declaration and supporting materials, and the reply briefing and all declarations			
17	thereto, it is hereby:			
18	ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED as follows:			
19	(1) The Respondent's motion is DENIED.			
20	(2) The Respondent's	s motion was bro	ought in bad faith for improper purposes.	
21	(3) The Petitioner is awarded a judgment of attorney's fees and costs in the amount of \$2,500			
22	incurred in filing a response to this motion.			
23	SO ORDERED this day of May, 2022			
24				
25				
26		H	ON. JUDGE DAVID S. KEENAN	
	ORDER - 1		BERESFORD BOOTH PLLC 145 THIRD AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 200 EDMONDS, WASHINGTON 98020 (425) 776-4100	

Π

1	Presented by:		
2	BERESFORD BOOTH PLLC		
3			
4	/s/ Anne B. Bennette		
5	Anne B. Bennette, WSBA No. 50240 Attorneys for Petitioner		
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
	ORDER - 2 BERESFORD BOOTH PLLC 145 THIRD AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 200 EDMONDS, WASHINGTON 98020 (425) 776-4100		

King County Superior Court Judicial Electronic Signature Page

Case Number:	18-3-05993-7			
Case Title:	DELANCE VS DELANCE			
Document Title:	ORDER DENYING MOTION/PETITION			
Signed By:	David Keenan			
Date:	June 02, 2022			
- Is with				

Judge: David Keenan

This document is signed in accordance with the provisions in GR 30.

Certificate Hash:	D4CD579720E4BB8A7E792BCE878FD210340F014A
Certificate effective date:	1/3/2022 3:21:39 PM
Certificate expiry date:	1/3/2027 3:21:39 PM
Certificate Issued by:	C=US, E=kcscefiling@kingcounty.gov, OU=KCDJA, O=KCDJA, CN="David Keenan: CCQR2jst7BGY3+AVCKww+Q=="